01-19-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

JC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 MA

2001

1031599	941 JUIT MEC O PUITPIU .U Z MIAY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Martin P. McCormick William A. Weikel	Name: Graco Minnesota Inc.
Bret A. Deneson	Internal Address: PO Box 1441
David M. Larsen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 65 11th Ave. NE
Execution Date(s) April 19, 2005	
Assignment Merger	07 10 7
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minneapolis
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:55413
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 33413
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/423,342 - provisional new application - US national phase of PCT/US03/32382	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:Douglas B. Farrow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: PO Box 1441	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 65 11th Ave. NE	Enclosed
offeet / tudiess. os + tuti/we. NE	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MN Zip: 55413	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 612-623-6769	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1775
Fax Number: 612-623-6944	Authorized User Name Douglas B. Farrow
Email Address: legal@graco.com	Authorized Oser Name Douglas B. Farrow
9. Signature:	5/8/05
Signature	Date
Douglas B. Farrow	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Fast Set Material Proportioner for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 60/423,342 filed on November 4, 2002; and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 65 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors

PATENT REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0247 and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand this Holy day of 1000, 2005.

ASSIGNOR

Name:

Martin P. McCormick

Address:

21830 Iden Avenue

Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025

Witness:

Name:

Wha Weket

Address:

18046 87th Avenue North

Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311

Witness:

Name:

Bret A Deneson

Bret A. Deneson

Address:

9166 Comstock Lane North

Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311

Witness:

Name:

David M. Larsen

Address:

5475 Kalenda Drive

Albertville, Minnesota 55301

Witness:

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

PATENT

REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0248